

t  
C.A.No. 2776-2777 OF 2001  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.9-10&13-14,15-16 In  
Civil Appeal No.2776-2777/2001

GAUTAM ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. in  
counter affidavit)

WITH  
Con.P.(C)No.104-105/2002 In CA No.2776-77/01

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Uma Datta,adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Heard Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the appellant/applicant and Mr.  
A.Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent.

The State of West Bengal-respondent No.1 herein is  
directed to complete the verification regarding the amount  
of compensation payable to the remaining 106 awardees and  
pay the amount found to be due by 15th June, 2002.

Interlocutory Applications and contempt petitions  
are disposed of.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA  
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 9-10,13-14 AND 15-16 @@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 104-105 OF 2002 @@  
CC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2776-2777 OF 2001@@  
CC

Gautam Roy ...Appellant

Vs.

- 1. State of West Bengal & Ors. ...Respondents
- 2. Hirek Ghosh & Ors.

ORDER@@  
CCCCC

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
Heard Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant/applicant and Mr. A.Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

The State of West Bengal-respondent No.1 herein is directed to complete the verification regarding the amount of compensation payable to the remaining 106 awardees and pay the amount found to be due by 15th June, 2002.

Interlocutory Applications and contempt petitions are disposed of.

.SP1  
.....J.  
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)

.....J.  
(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi;  
April 29,2002.